*1   When F is selected for the rated
distance range
*2   When G or H is selected for the
rated distance range
*3  Conforming to ISO 1179-1
Supply side Detection side
C Rc1/8
ø4 One-touch fitting *1
ø6 One-touch fitting *2
F G1/8 *3
G1/8 *3
How to Order
Piping specifications
1 2
1 2 … n
n stations
(Mount to 1st and nth stations)
2 stations
(Mount to 1st and 2nd stations)
Bracket mounting position
G C M 2ISA3
Rated distance range
F 0.01 to 0.03 mm
G 0.02 to 0.15 mm
H 0.05 to 0.30 mm
Output specifications
N NPN 1 output
P PNP 1 output
A *11 NPN 2 outputs
B *11 PNP 2 outputs
Stations
1 1 station
2 2 stations
3 3 stations
4 4 stations
5 5 stations
6 6 stations
Unit specifications of
pressure value
Nil With unit
conversion function *9
M Fixed SI unit *10
*9   Under the New
Measurement Act, digital
gap checkers with the unit
conversion function are not
permitted for use in Japan.
*10  Unit: kPa
Option 2 (Bracket)
Nil None
(DIN rail mounting) *7
B
With bracket *5 *8
*7   Order DIN rail separately. (Refer to
page 17.)
*8   About the number of brackets, 1
station: 1 piece is packed, 2 stations
or more: 2 pieces are packed.
*11   2 switch outputs type
OUT1: Gap size detection
OUT2:  Gap size, outlet pressure,
supply pressure detection
(Select from the above.)
Option 1 (Cable)
Nil
Straight *5 *6
S
Centralized lead wire
(Lead wire only) *4 *5
L
Right angle *5 *6
N None
T
Centralized lead wire
(With bracket) *4 *5
N
Bracket
 Digital Gap Checker
Without Control Unit
ISA3 Series
3-Color Display
*4   Cannot be selected for 1 station

F G1/8 *3
G1/8 *3
How to Order
Option 1 (Cable)
G C N M B2ISA3
Rated distance range
F 0.01 to 0.03 mm
G 0.02 to 0.15 mm
H 0.05 to 0.30 mm
Option 2 (Bracket)
B
With bracket *7
*7  The bracket for control unit is shipped mounted on the product.
L 1
2-port solenoid valve rated voltage
Nil 24 VDC
1 *11 100 VAC
2 *11 110 VAC
*11  Produced upon receipt of order
Gap checker piping specifications Supply port piping specifications
C Rc1/4
F G1/4 *9
Control unit piping specifications *8
*8   When the control unit is mounted, the piping
specifications of the supply port will be changed
due to piping specification of the gap checker.
*9  Conforming to ISO 16030
*1   When F is selected for the rated
distance range
*2   When G or H is selected for the
rated distance range
*3  Conforming to ISO 1179-1
Piping specifications
Bracket
 Digital Gap Checker
With Control Unit
ISA3 Series
3-Color Display
Stations
1 1 station
2 2 stations
3 3 stations
4 4 stations
5 5 stations
6 6 stations
Unit specifications of
pressure value
Nil With unit
conversion function *12
M Fixed SI unit *13
*12   Under the New Measurement Act,
digital gap checkers with the unit
conversion function are not
permitted for use in Japan.
*13  Unit: kPa
Output specifications
N NPN 1 output
P PNP 1 output
A *14 NPN 2 outputs
B *14 PNP 2 outputs
*14   2 switch outputs type
OUT1: Gap size detection
OUT2:  Gap size, outlet pressure,
supply pressure detection
(Select from the above.)
Nil
Straight *5 *6
S
Centralized lead wire
(Lead wire only) *4 *5
L
Right angle *5 *6
N None

This is a product with a control unit without a 2-port solenoid valve. (Combination of an ISA3 and a regulator)
∗  Not compatible with the ISA3-L series (IO-Link compatible)
How to Order
ISA3 B X169
Enter the standard product number. (Page 10)
Please contact SMC for detailed dimensions, specifications, and delivery times.
∗1   The type without a regulator (option “N”) is available as standard and therefore cannot be
selected.
Regulator (Refer to page 18.)∗1
1
With regulator
Round type pressure gauge
0.4 MPa
MPa single
notation2 Square type pressure gauge
Dimensions
ISA3-mmm-mmmB-L
Regulator
-X169 (With control unit)
1
Round type pressure gauge
30 29.5
∗2  Conforming to ISO 16030
∗  Bracket mounting only
Piping type C (ø4 One-touch fitting) C (ø6 One-touch fitting) F (G thread)
H 13 13.6 19
Stations 1 2 3 4 5 6
L1 55.6 93.6 131.6 169.6 207.6 245.6
L2 90.2 128.2 166.2 204 242.2 280.2
Unit: mm
ISA3-mmm-mmmB-R
Regulator
-X169 (With control unit)
1
Round type pressure gauge Square type pressure gauge
2 3029.5
Square type pressure gauge
2
22-1A
CAT.ES100-105D 2024-07
23.5
30
.8
ø15
(5000)ø
4
Connector size M12
3
4
1
2
∗ Dimensions are the same as the standard product.
For details, refer to page 20.
15°
Cable with connector
ZS-31-C-X474
∗  Dimensions are the same as the standard product.
For details, refer to page 19.
15°
Cable with connector
ZS-31-C-X474
A cable in-line entry type2
Please contact SMC for detailed dimensions, specifications, and delivery times.
This product has an in-line cable entry.